

NRG Energy, Inc. to Announce Third Quarter 2015 Financial Results on November 4, 2015

October 14, 2015

PRINCETON, N.J.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Oct. 14, 2015-- NRG Energy, Inc. (NYSE:NRG) plans to report its Third Quarter 2015 financial results on Wednesday, November 4, 2015. Management will present the results during a conference call and webcast at 9:00 am Eastern.

A listen-only webcast of the conference call, including presentation materials, can be accessed through NRG's website at http://www.nrg.com and clicking on "Webcasts & Presentations" under the "Investors" section at the bottom of the home page. The webcast will be archived on the site for those unable to listen in real time.

About NRG

NRG is leading a customer-driven change in the U.S. energy industry by delivering cleaner and smarter energy choices, while building on the strength of the nation's largest and most diverse competitive power portfolio. A Fortune 200 company, we create value through reliable and efficient conventional generation while driving innovation in solar and renewable power, electric vehicle ecosystems, carbon capture technology and customer-centric energy solutions. Our retail electricity providers serve more almost 3 million residential and commercial customers throughout the country.

More information is available at www.nrg.com. Connect with NRG Energy on Facebook and follow us on Twitter wm.greenergy.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20151014005800/en/

Source: NRG Energy, Inc.

Media:

Karen Cleeve 609.524.4608 or Investors: Chad Plotkin 609.524.4526 or Lindsey Puchyr

609.524.4527